Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masaaki Yamashita	01/24/2005
Kunihiko Sakamoto	01/24/2005
Hiroaki Ayabe	01/24/2005
Seiji Sakada	01/24/2005
Makiko Tajima	01/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yanmar Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi
City:	Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-0013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29241542					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500083549

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: cwerner@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2933YC-1-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig W. Mueller

PATENT

REEL: 017274 FRAME: 0549

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017274 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

	For	good	and	valuable	consid	erat:	ion,	the	rece	eipt	and	suf	ficiency
of	which	is	hereb	y acknowl	edged,	the	unde	ersiq	ned	inve	ntor	(s)	hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

YANMAR CO., LTD.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0013 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

TRACTOR

(File	No) for which	1 (we) hav	re e	xecuted	an	applicati	ion
for a	United	States	Design Patent	on	Januar	y 24	, 2005		•	
(Appli	ication	Serial	Design Patent No. 29/219,048		filed	on	December	9,	2004	.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

		., (o) g (o, v
1) MASAAICI YAMASHITA Name: Masaaki YAMASHITA	_ Date:_	January 24, 2005
2) KUNIHIKO SAKAMOTO Name: Kunihiko SAKAMOTO	_ Date:_	January 24, 2005
3) Hiroaki Ayabe. Name: Hiroaki AYABE	Date:_	January 24, 2005
Seiji Sakada Name: Seiji SAKADA	_ Date:_	January 24, 2005
5) Makiko Tajima Name: Makiko Tajima	Date:_	January 24,2005

PATENT REEL: 017274 FRAME: 0551 Witness: Hajime Setoguchi Date: January 24, 2005

Witness: Harutaka Akamine Date: Januar/ 24, 2005

REEL: 017274 FRAME: 0552